SKAGIT COUNTY
CANVASSING BOARD
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES'

If Regarding Election Date/Type: 2/11/2025 |:| General |:| Primary Special
Meeting Date/Time: Tuesday 2/18/2025 1:30pm
Day of week Date Time

Meeting Location: ~ Skagit County Elections Office
Skagit County Administration Building, Room 139
700 S. Second Street
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

MINUTES

Start time: 1:30pPM  End time: 1:38pm

1. Members / County Staff Present:

County Staff:  Gaprielle Clay

Emily Humbert

Citizens:

Number of citizens choosing not to identify themselves: 0

! Minutes of regular and special meetings must be promptly recorded and open to public inspection. (The
statute does not specify any particular kind of “recording.”) RCW 42.30.035



Canvass Summary

February 11t", 2025 Special Election
Skagit County Elections

Following is a summary of challenged ballots to be reviewed by the Skagit County Canvassing

Board, per RCW 29A.

The list is arranged by category. Detailed lists of the ballots in each category are attached.

For all challenged ballots, the recommendation of Skagit County Elections is DO NOT COUNT

unless challenged ballot can be cured and is cured by voter.

Challenged ballot category

Count of ballots

Questioned signatures 5
Unsigned return envelope 6
' Late ballots 2
|
Total 13

Total to be counted:

Total do not count:




February 11, 2025 Special Election

Skagit County Elections

Tesekle Sl 2/je f25

County Auditor/Designee Date
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%%Q/‘%T//W{,é- 2 /(83025
County Commi{sjoner/Designee Date
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Cou?,a// Prosecufing Attorney/Designee Date .

Notes



Meeting called to order at 1:30 PM by Auditor Perkins.
Challenged ballots reviewed. No approvals made.
Certification Minutes from 11/26/2024 reviewed.

Perkins moves to approve minutes. Janicki seconds; all in favor. None opposed. Motion passes
unanimously.

Perkins adjourns meeting at 1:38 PM.



Ballot ID

1-154436762
1-154436862
1-154436860
1-154436831
1-154434593
1-154434828
1-154435873
1-154436427
1-154432950
1-154435342
1-154436782
1-154435709
1-154434372

Voter ID County
13892927 Skagit
14125178 Skagit
14121554 Skagit
14043554 Skagit
12913545 Skagit
4076211 Skagit
1829395 Skagit
10561802 Skagit
4141405 Skagit
3662576 Skagit
13945735 Skagit
2923462 Skagit
4076475 Skagit

First Name
EDNA
CORRAN
CAMERON
DARRELL
JOSEPH
WILLIAM
RUSSELL
TAMARA
WARREN
BRIAN
JACOB
BRUCE
CINDY

Last Name
AMES
EISEN
NEAL
PIERSON
QUINTASKET
SMITH
BAKER
FISCHER
GRAVLEY
HICKMAN
NIELSEN
FITHIAN
HARJU

Election

Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025
Special Feb 11 2025

Ballot Status
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected
Rejected

Challenge Reason
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Too Late

Too Late

Split
149.01
153.04
801.01
801.01
153.03
801.01
129.03
153.04
801.01
149.01
121.02
121.02
150.02
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